Hourly Rate
25.425
35.753
20.423
18.041
28.731
21.439
25.425
22.500
28.731
25.425
30.174
24.202
25.425
27.999
30.174
20.423
25.425
25.425
30.174
18.520
30.174
28.731
21.964
23.049
18.041
19.431
20.908
23.620
21.964
25.425
23.620
24.779
23.049
33.237
36.612
29.412
22.500
31.662
27.999
28.731
37.553
18.520
23.049
23.620
25.425
46.830
31.662
36.612
36.612
23.049
40.426
31.662
20.908
31.662
31.662
32.441
26.026
27.999
23.620
25.425
26.026

JURUPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEE SUBSTITUTE PAY RATES

(For Regular CL Employees subbing outside their contracted classification and Non-Classified Employees)

2023 - 2024 School Year

Account Clerk

Accountant

Activity Facilitator

Activity Supervisor

Administrative Secretary

Agriculture Assistant

ASB Bookkeeper Secretary

Assessment Materials Specialist
Automotive Service Coordinator
Automotive Servicer

Behavioral Health Associate

Behavioral Health Peer Specialist
Behavioral Health Peer Specialist 11
Behavioral Health Support Provider
Benefits Technician

Bilingual Language Tutor

Bus Driver

Bus Driver - Special Students

Bus Driver Trainer

Bus Transportation Assistant

Business Services Technician

Buyer

Cafeteria Assist. Manager - Elementary
Cafeteria Assist. Manager - Secondary
Cafeteria Assistant |

Cafeteria Assistant I

Cafeteria Assistant I11

Cafeteria Manager - Elementary (Mulitple Site)
Cafeteria Manager - Elementary (Single Site)
Cafeteria Manager - High School
Cafeteria Manager - Middle School/K-8
Campus Supervisor

Career Center Clerk

Carpenter

Certified Sign Language Interpreter

Child Welfare and Attendance Technician
Clerk-Typist

Communications & Public Relations Assistant
Computer Network Technician-Food Services
Computer Support Assistant

Computer Support Technician

Crossing Guard

Custodian

Custodian (Floor Crew)

Custodian Specialist

Database Analyst

Dispatcher/Bus Driver Trainer
Electric/Electronic Technician

Electrician

Elementary Media Center Clerk and NVHS
Facilities Analyst

Fire Service Technician/Maintenance Worker
Food Services Clerk

Food (Nutrition) Services Coordinator
General Maintenance Journeyman
Graphic Designer

Grounds Equipment Operator

Grounds Equipment Specialist

Grounds Worker

Head Custodian - Elementary and NVHS
Head Custodian - Multiple Site/K-8

Hourly Rate
22.500 Health Care Aide
36.612 Heating and Air Conditioning Mechanic
33.237 Heavy Duty Mechanic/Brake Inspector
34.916 Heavy Duty Mechanic/Service Coordinator
20.423 Independent Study Aide
20.423 Instructional Aide
21.439 Instructional Aide - Head Start/Preschool
26.666 Instructional Materials Technician
23.049 Instructional Media Assistant
23.049 Language Proficiency Evaluator
24,779 Lead Night Custodian
31.662 Lead Payroll Specialist
30.174 Liaison/Outreach Specialist
23.620 Library Technician
29.412 Light Duty Mechanic
31.662 Locksmith
27.352 Maintenance Worker
43.449 Network Specialist
18.520 Night Attendance Caller
30.883 Office Machines/Audio Visual Repair Specialist
21.964 On Campus Detention Supervisor
20.423 Opportunity School Assistant
24.202 Outreach Worker
31.662 Painter
30.174 Payroll Specialist
30.174  Planning and Development Technician
33.237 Plumber
24.779 Pool Manager
37.553 Preschool Teacher
39.410 Preschool Teacher (w/BA Range 45)
20.908 Print Clerk
26.026 Print Technician
46.830 Programmer Analyst
24.779 Purchasing Clerk
24.779 Records Clerk
27.352 Refuse/Grounds Equipment Operator
25.425 Registrar
58.253 School Occupational Therapist
24.779 Secretary
26.666  Secretary - Elementary and NVHS Principal
25425  Secretary - High School Assistant Principal
28.731  Secretary - High School Principal
27.352  Secretary - Middle School/K-8 Principal
26.666 Secretary/Account Clerk
33.237  Senior Buyer
22.500 Senior Fiscal Clerk
32.441 Senior Print Technician
23.049 Sign Language Interpreter
19.898  Special Programs Assistant
33.237 Speech and Language Pathology Assistant
27.352  Sprinkler Technician
24.779  Stock Clerk/Delivery Driver
27.352 Stores Technician
20.423 Student Attendant Aide
20.908  Student Attendant Aide Specialist
36.612 Technology Facilitator
37.553  Telephone Network Technician
23.620 Translator/Clerk-Typist
30.883  Transportation Dispatcher
32.441 Transportation Specialist
26.666  Transportation Technician




