

JURUPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEE SUBSTITUTE PAY RATES (For Regular CL Employees subbing outside their contracted classification and Non-Classified Employees) 2023 – 2024 School Year

LDIST	2023 – 2024 School Year		/
Hourly Rate		Hourly Rate	
25.425	Account Clerk	22.500	Health Care Aide
35.753	Accountant	36.612	Heating and Air Conditioning Mechanic
20.423	Activity Facilitator	33.237	Heavy Duty Mechanic/Brake Inspector
18.041	Activity Supervisor	34.916	Heavy Duty Mechanic/Service Coordinator
28.731	Administrative Secretary	20.423	Independent Study Aide
21.439	Agriculture Assistant	20.423	Instructional Aide
25.425	ASB Bookkeeper Secretary	20.423	Instructional Aide - Head Start/Preschool
22.500	Assessment Materials Specialist	26.666	Instructional Materials Technician
28.731	Automotive Service Coordinator	23.049	Instructional Media Assistant
25.425	Automotive Servicer	23.049	Language Proficiency Evaluator
30.174	Behavioral Health Associate	24.779	Lead Night Custodian
24.202	Behavioral Health Peer Specialist	31.662	Lead Payroll Specialist
25.425	Behavioral Health Peer Specialist II	30.174	Liaison/Outreach Specialist
27.999	Behavioral Health Support Provider	23.620	Library Technician
30.174	Benefits Technician	29.412	Light Duty Mechanic
20.423	Bilingual Language Tutor	31.662	Locksmith
25.425	Bus Driver	27.352	Maintenance Worker
25.425	Bus Driver - Special Students	43.449	Network Specialist
30.174	Bus Driver Trainer	18.520	Night Attendance Caller
18.520	Bus Transportation Assistant	30.883	Office Machines/Audio Visual Repair Specialist
30.174	Business Services Technician	21.964	On Campus Detention Supervisor
28.731	Buyer	20.423	Opportunity School Assistant
		20.423	Outreach Worker
21.964	Cafeteria Assist. Manager - Elementary		
23.049	Cafeteria Assist. Manager - Secondary	31.662	Painter
18.041	Cafeteria Assistant I	30.174	Payroll Specialist
19.431	Cafeteria Assistant II	30.174	Planning and Development Technician
20.908	Cafeteria Assistant III	33.237	Plumber
23.620	Cafeteria Manager - Elementary (Mulitple Site)	24.779	Pool Manager
21.964	Cafeteria Manager - Elementary (Single Site)	37.553	Preschool Teacher
25.425	Cafeteria Manager - High School	39.410	Preschool Teacher (w/BA Range 45)
23.620	Cafeteria Manager - Middle School/K-8	20.908	Print Clerk
24.779	Campus Supervisor	26.026	Print Technician
23.049	Career Center Clerk	46.830	Programmer Analyst
33.237	Carpenter	24.779	Purchasing Clerk
36.612	Certified Sign Language Interpreter	24.779	Records Clerk
29.412	Child Welfare and Attendance Technician	27.352	Refuse/Grounds Equipment Operator
22.500	Clerk-Typist	25.425	Registrar
31.662	Communications & Public Relations Assistant	58.253	School Occupational Therapist
27.999	Computer Network Technician-Food Services	24.779	Secretary
			-
28.731	Computer Support Assistant	26.666	Secretary - Elementary and NVHS Principal
37.553	Computer Support Technician	25.425	Secretary - High School Assistant Principal
18.520	Crossing Guard	28.731	Secretary - High School Principal
23.049	Custodian	27.352	Secretary - Middle School/K-8 Principal
23.620	Custodian (Floor Crew)	26.666	Secretary/Account Clerk
25.425	Custodian Specialist	33.237	Senior Buyer
46.830	Database Analyst	22.500	Senior Fiscal Clerk
31.662	Dispatcher/Bus Driver Trainer	32.441	Senior Print Technician
36.612	Electric/Electronic Technician	23.049	Sign Language Interpreter
36.612	Electrician	19.898	Special Programs Assistant
23.049	Elementary Media Center Clerk and NVHS	33.237	Speech and Language Pathology Assistant
40.426	Facilities Analyst	27.352	Sprinkler Technician
31.662	Fire Service Technician/Maintenance Worker	24.779	Stock Clerk/Delivery Driver
20.908	Food Services Clerk	27.352	Stores Technician
20.908 31.662	Food (Nutrition) Services Coordinator	27.352 20.423	Student Attendant Aide
31.662	General Maintenance Journeyman	20.908	Student Attendant Aide Specialist
32.441	Graphic Designer	36.612	Technology Facilitator
26.026	Grounds Equipment Operator	37.553	Telephone Network Technician
27.999	Grounds Equipment Specialist	23.620	Translator/Clerk-Typist
23.620	Grounds Worker	30.883	Transportation Dispatcher
25.425	Head Custodian - Elementary and NVHS	32.441	Transportation Specialist
26.026	Head Custodian - Multiple Site/K-8	26.666	Transportation Technician